PARTS LIST

for

<>

Whirlpédol

CORPORATION

REFRIGERATOR

MODEL
6ET18GKXWWO00

AW—White
N—Almond

FOR CUSTOMER SATISFACTION ALWAYS USE
' @ FACTORY SPECIFICATION PARTS @

‘Whirlpool corrorarion

Benton Harbor, Michigan.

© 1990 WHIRLPOOL CORPORATION
10-90 Litho In U.S.A Part No. 4316121

F2/-F -/



CABINET PARTS

For Models: 6ET18GKXWW00, 6ET18GKXWNOO
(White) (Almond)
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§—- 23

38
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FOR ORDERING INFORMATION REFER TO PARTS PRICE LIST
4316121 2
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27
28
29
30
31

32

33

34

35

36

37
38

2152013
489333
488448
2152014
1129018
1129694
1110231
489337
2149077
488844

1122929
1126571

1120501
1120503
2151428
489319

2147312
1129045
1100511

842010
989194
489327
2147358
836194
836195
489349
488296
489105
1123882
654366
488714
943708
489201

2151421
2151422

1119399
1119401

943552
944831

1118058
1118059

1119707
1119709

842031
989195
1129056
487576

Cabi net (Not A Serviceable Part)

Rol I er, Front

Screw

Screw, 10-32 x 1/2
Rol l er, Rear

Cip, Center Rail (4)
Heater, Muillion
Center Rail, Bracket (2)
Screw (8)

Spacer (2)

Screw, 8-32 x 1/2 (2)
Hol e Plug (2)

White

Al nond

Center Rail

VWi te

Al nond

Center, Rail Shim (2)
Screw

Tap Plate (2)

H nge, Top

Shim Hi nge Top

H nge Cover

VWi te

Al nond

Screw

H nge, Center

Shim Hi nge Center
Shim Center (Repair)
Screw

Washer, 11/64 (2)
Screw

H nge Butt, Bottom
H nge Pin, Bottom
Screw, 10-32 x 5/16
Shim Bottom
Washer, 7/64

Cover, dider Rail
VWi te

Al nond

Cover, Deck Rail
Wiite

Al nond

Cover, dider Rail
VWi te

Al nond

Filler, Wap Corner
Wiite

Al nond

Hol e Pl ug

VWi te

Al nond

Hol e Plug (3)

VWi te

Al nond

Hol e Seal
Washer - Nyl on



39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
49
50
51
52
53
62

942845
1129613
489242
939054
549193
1129331
937357
942813
1106507
1106511
1120224
509640
519405
488208
1106510

Cover, Wring

d anp- Servi ce Cord
Screw

Cip, Wre (4)

d anmp, Service Cord
Cord, Service

d amp

Fitting, Drain
Gasket, Seal

Pl ug Assenbly

Hol e Seal

Tube, Drain

d anmp

Screw (2)

Seal , Gasket



LINER PARTS

For Models: 6ET18GKXWW00, 6ET18GKXWN0O
(White) (Almond)

N
. 907

FOR ORDERING INFORMATION REFER TO PARTS PRICE LIST
4316121 4
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12
13
15
16
17
18
19
21
23
24
25
26
27

1127626
941839
942751
1129068
942750
946356
946357
946358
1123230
946355
1118775
489242
1105608
1100938
487887
531933
489168
1122814
2151658
489196
1129602
1103725

Li ner (Not A Serviceable Part)

Wring, Fan Motor
Hol e Plug (2)

Side, Electric Shield
Top, Electric Shield
Stud, Evaporator (2)
Stud (2)

Saddl e Stud, R S
Saddl e Stud, L.S.
Cip, Strap

Support, Stud (8)
Cover, Air Duct
Screw

Mot or, Fan

Bl ade, Fan

Screw, 3-48 x 1/4 (2)
G omet (2)

Screw (2)

Scroll, Fan
Evapor at or Cover
Screw (5)

Hol e Cover, Evaporator
Hol e Pl ug



COMPARTMENT SEPARATOR PARTS

For Models: 6ET18GKXWW00, 6ET18GKXWNO0O
ZR N (White) (Almond)

FOR ORDERING INFORMATION REFER TO PARTS PRICE LIST
5 4316121
Il-F-5
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1111796
1126703
1108112
1127571
488693
938049
1129370
946059
940014
1129617
2148148
1108358
2148149
1111272
1118774
1114325
1108176
489242
937078
2149659
1123915
488678
1108196
1123391
946367
1111503
1123400
939191

Bottom Conpartnent Separator
Box, Control
Switch, Rocker Arm

Ti mer, Defr

ost (8 Hour)

Screw, 6-20 x 1/2
Swi tch, Toggle
Socket Assenbly

Bul b, Light
Hol e Pl ug
Ther nost at

Drai n Pan

Barrier Assenbly
Knob, Ther npst at

Knob, Air Control
Rod, Connecting
Air Diffuser Assenbly

Gasket, Air
Cover, Air
Screw

Di ffuser
D ffuser

Wring Assenbly

Wring Assenbly,

Cont r ol

Gasket, Bottom Separ at or

Screw, 8 X
| nsul ati on,
I nsul ati on,
Pad (2)

I nsul ati on,
Separ at or,
Cup, Drain

1-3/8
Filler

Conpart nent Separ at or

Center Rail
Conpar t ment

(Top)

Box & Cabi net



(Almond)

(White)

SHELF PARTS
For Models: 6ET18GKXWWOO, 6ET18GKXWNOO

4316121
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1111807
1114465
520965

520959

489345

1111848
1111846
1111808
2150111
946436

1111829
1111774
1111831
1111834
1103731
1103732
944734

1111814
2150112
2150113
488163

841180

2148079
1111844
1111919
1111850
1111849
1116917

Shel f, Ladder (2)
Shel f, Ladder Center
Screw, Support (4)
Screw, Support Center (2)
Screw (3)

Shel f, Frame Cantil ever Ful
Shel f, Cantil ever

Trim Shel f

Cri sper Cover

Trim Crisper Cover

d ass, Crisper Cover
Pan Shel f, Cantilever
d ass, Shel f

Trim Shelf

Crisper, Support Cover
Post, Crisper Cover
Shel f, Freezer

Trim Shelf Front

Pan, Crisper

Pan, Meat

Screw, 8 x 1 (3)

lce Tray

Cont ai ner

Refl ector, Shelf

d ass, Shelf Cantil ever

Refl ector, Shelf Full Cantil ever

d ass, Shelf Full Cantilever
Cont ai ner



FREEZER DOOR PARTS
For Models: 6ET18GKXWW00, 6ET18GKXWNOO
(White) (Almond)

7 4316121
F2/-F-7
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

1104640
1104644

534927
989197
943185
944035
488921
489028

844478
989196
2150124
489101
489084
943184
2150160
1109171
2148503
943188
1120635
489006
2150125
944380
991259
943187
876029
1120613
1120616
489287

Panel, Freezer Door (Also Order Item 21)

Wiite

Al nond

Hol e Plug (2)

VWi te

Al nond

Plate, Tap (4)
Bracket, Door Stop
Screw, 8 x 1/2

Screw, 8-15 x 1/2

Hol e Pl ug

Wiite

Al nond

Door Gasket, Magnetic
Screw, 7 x 1/2

Screw (Repair)

Handl e End,

Di vi der

Handl e, Center

Handl e End

Spacer, Handl e Door

I nterior Door Panel
Screw, 8 x 5/8

Trim Door Shelf (2)
Narepl at e

Tape, Strip

Shim Handl e

Kit, Foam Sl ab

Gasket Retainer, Side (2)
Gasket Retainer, Top & Bottom (2)
Corner Screw (8)



)

(Almond

(White)
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UNIT PARTS
For Models: 6ET18GKXWWO0, 6ET18GKXWNOO

Service Replacement

Only

FOR ORDERING INFORMATION REFER TO PARTS PRICE LIST

4316121

F2/-F -8



1 489050 Screw, 8 x 1/2 (2)

2 1103640 Bumper (2)

3 1127615 Condenser & Precool er Assenbly

4 1118652 Cip, Tube (2)

5 1108073 Sl eeve

6 1105130 Spacer

7 1108359 Heat Shiel d Evaporator

8 510716 Tube d anp

9 945593 Danpener

11 938384 Spring, Relay Case

12 1108115 Case, Rel ay

13 1105172 Overl oad

14 489169 Screw (2)

15 1108143 Rel ay

16 489050 Screw

18 487869 Screw, 8 x 3/8

19 489151 Tube, C anp

20 1100636 Condenser, Stand O f

21 489242 Screw

22 943762 Evapor at or

23 942852 Cip, Condenser Mounting (2)

24 489153 Nut

26 510446 Restrictor Sleeve

27 945424 Drier

28 482981 Conpressor (Includes Items 43, 44, 45, 46, 47, 56, 57, & 58)

(Al'so Order 482801 Mounting Kit & 876765 Tube Kit)

29 1127590 C anmp, Drier

30 1118781 Unit Mounting Plate

31 1127721 Exchanger, Heat

32 1100707 Cip, Stand Of

33 1127660 Heat er, Defrost

35 1127661 Bi - Metal, Defrost

36 942873 d anp

37 489116 Screw, 1/4-28 x 1

39 1100826 G onmet (4)

40 1118581 Runni ng Capacitor

43 1108143 Rel ay

44 483037 Overl oad

45 1105015 Cover

46 938384 Strap

47 482996 Capaci t or

48 1118783 Unit Mounting Rai

49 487248 Screw

50 489339 Screw

51 1101002 Evaporator, Tray

55 1108172 Support, Heater

56 489142 Nut

57 489143 Washer

58 1114190 Overl oad Spring

Fol lowi ng Parts Not I|llustrated and Optional Parts Not Included
978025 Val ve, Access (1/4")
978026 Val ve, Access (5/16")
978027 Val ve, Access (3/8")
978028 Val ve, Access (1/2")
978029 Val ve, Access (5/8")

978030 Val ve, Access (3/4")



876764 Val ve, Access (3/16")



REFRIGERATOR DOOR PARTS

For Models: 6ET18GKXWWQ0, 6ET18GKXWNO0O
(White) (Almond)

FOR ORDERING INFORMATION REFER TO PARTS PRICE LIST
4316121 10

T2/ £-70



1 Panel, Refrigerator Door (Al so Order Item 27)

1104632 Wi te
1104636 Al nond
2 534927 Hol e Plug (2)
3 943185 Plate, Tap (4)
4 1115910 Bracket, Door Stop
5 488921 Screw, 8 x 1/2
6 489028 Screw, 8-15 x 1/2
7 Hol e Pl ug
844478 VWi te
989196 Al nond
8 2150117 Door Gasket, Magnetic
9 489101 Screw, 7 x 1/2
489084 Screw (Repair)
10 2148503 Handl e End
11 1101632 Handl e End, Side
12 1109166 Handl e, Center
13 992872 Shim Handl e End (Side)
14 943188 Spacer, Handl e Door
15 939101 Screw Anchor (2)
16 489006 Screw, 8 x 5/8
17 487909 Screw, 8 x 1/2
18 981182 Screw, Cover
19 1120634 Interior Door Panel
20 2150118 Trim Door (2)
21 2150119 Trim Door
22 2150120 Conpartnent Door, Uility
23 2150121 Conpart ment Door, Butter
24 Hol e Pl ug, Handl e
1122653 VWi te
1122654 Al nond
26 2150160 Di vi der
27 876029 Foam I nsul ati on (Required When Repl aci ng Exteri or Door Panel)
29 1120615 Gasket Retainer, Side (2)
30 1120616 Gasket Retainer, Top & Bottom (2)
31 489287 Cor ner Screw (8)
Parts Not Illustrated and Optional Parts (Not I|ncluded)
M scel | aneous
978941 I nsul ation, Fiberglass (63-1/2" x 35-1/2" x 2-5/8")
212643 Seal er, Gum (4 Feet)
479502 Tape, Vinyl (3/4" x 108")
876305 Kit, Insulation (14 Pcs. 3" x 24" x 48")
876370 Kit, Insulation (2 Pcs. 3" x 24 " x 48")
876029 Kit, Foam Slab (30" x 32-1/2" x 1-1/2")
505587 Sealer, Mastic (1 Q.)
511873 Touch-Up, White Porcelain (2 Oz.)
542638 Grease, Silicone (1/2 Qz.)
542639 Cenment, Alumilastic (1-1/4 Oz.)
606755 Bag, Insulation (36-5/8" x 46")
799833 Kit, Evaporator Repair (Al um num Epoxy)
503695 Cork Seal er (1/4 Pound)

Custoner Touch Up Materi al
*350942 Priner, Wite (13 Oz. Spray Can)
*350941 Level er, Enanel (13 Oz. Spray Can)



*350939 Enanel, Black (13 Oz. Spray Can)

*350930 Enanel, Wiite (13 Oz. Spray Can)

*350956 Enanel, Alnmond (13 Oz. Spray Can)

*261890 Enanel, Gol den Harvest (13 Oz. Spray Can)

72017 Brush Touch-Up Kit (Wite)

72032 Brush Touch-Up Kit (Bl ack)

72107 Brush Touch-Up Kit (Al nond)

72110 Brush Touch-Up Kit (CGol den Harvest)
Ref i ni shing Materi al

799344 Enanel, Wite (1 Q. Uncut)

978883 Enanel, Alnond (1 Q. Uncut)

261891 Enanel , Gol den Harvest (1 Q. Uncut)

833938 Kit, Term nal Connector

*Caution: The Spray Paint |s Not
To Be Used Were The Paint May Make Contact Wth The Door Gaskets

LI TERATURE PARTS
L1 T1129610 Energy Label
L1 72148174 Care & Use Cuide
L1 T1129609 Service & Wring Sheet
L1 T4316121 Parts List

| CE MAKER FI ELD | NSTALLABLE
ECKMF-90 Part No. 1129316

TORX SCREW WRENCH
1117510 Torx Key



TRANSFORMER PARTS

For Models: 6ET18GKXWWO00, 6ET18GKXWNO0O
(White) (Almond)

FOR ORDERING INFORMATION REFER TO PARTS PRICE LIST
13 4316121

F2/-F-/3
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1129615
1129616
488539
1129418
1129419
1129449
1129346
488854
489346
489211
489348

Tr ansf or ner

Br acket, Transforner
Screw (4)

Encl osure, Term nal Bl ock
Cover, Encl osure

Bushi ng

Term nal Bl ock

Screw, 8-32 x 3/8 (3)

Scr ew

Screw

C anmp- Nyl on
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